Hon Karen Chhour Ministerial Diary Summary
1-31 March 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in
the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have
been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information

that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the
Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/03/2024

1/03/2024

3/03/2024

3/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

4/03/2024

11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00
PM

11:45 AM -
12:15 PM
12:30 PM -
2:30 PM
10:30 AM -
11:00 AM

11:30 AM -
12:30 PM

12:30 PM -
1:30 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00
PM

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Media: What Now TV Show

Attend: Children's Day Festival

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Wellington

Wellington

Christchurch

Christchurch

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

What Now

Event attendees

ACT Ministers and
Parliamentary Under
Secretary

Te Puna Aonui officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Linda Surtees and
officials

Children

Children

Children

Children

All

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence
Children

Children

Children
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4/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

6/03/2024

4:30 PM - 5:15
PM

12:30 PM -
1:00 PM

3:15 PM - 4:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

6:05 PM - 6:15
PM

6:50 AM - 7:15
AM

9:00 AM - 9:15
AM

9:30 AM -
10:00 AM
10:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:05 PM -
12:15 PM
12:30 PM -
1:00 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM

5:30 PM -9:30
PM

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Appointment and Honours Cabinet Committee

Media: Newstalk ZB

Media: AM Show

Media: Te Upoko Radio

Ministerial Meeting

Social Outcomes Cabinet Committee

Media: Midday Report

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Attend: Air NZ Homeless Women's Trust Gala Dinner

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone

Parliament Buildings

Phone

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Rt Hon Sir Bill English
Hon Paul Goldsmith
Survivors Experiences
Board, Hon Brooke van
Velden, Hon Erica
Stanford and officials
Committee Members
Newstalk ZB

AM Show

Te Upoko Radio

Dr Claire Achmad
Committee Members
Midday Report
Tracie Shipton

Linda Surtees, Nikki
Hurst, David Hanna,
Don Irwin, Marion

Heeney
Event attendees

Children
Prevention of
Family and Sexual

Violence
Children

All

Children

Children

Children

Children

All

Children

Children

Children
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7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

7/03/2024

8/03/2024

8/03/2024

11/03/2024

11/03/2024

12/03/2024

13/03/2024

9:10 AM - 9:20
AM

9:40 AM - 9:55
AM

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM

11:30 AM -
12:00 PM

12:30 PM -
1:15 PM

2:30 PM - 5:00
PM

5:15PM -5:30
PM

5:30 PM - 5:35
PM

11:00 AM -
2:00 PM

2:00 PM - 2:10
PM

9:00 AM - 3:00
PM

2:30 PM - 3:00
PM

1:00 PM - 1:15
PM

10:00 AM -
12:00 PM

Media: Radio Waatea

Media: Stuff

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Attend: Excellence in Foster Care Awards

Media: UK Sunday Times

Media: Radio Waatea

Attend and speak: Launch Te Pukaea o te Waiora,
EBOP Iwi community initiative

Media: 1XX Whakatane

Visit: Oranga Tamariki Waitakere site

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Phone

Phone

TEAMS

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Phone

Phone

Whakatane

Whakatane

Auckland

TEAMS

TEAMS

Hamilton

Radio Waatea

Stuff

Te Pikotahitanga Co-
Chairs, Emma Powell

Hon Mark Mitchell

Oranga Tamariki
officials
Event attendees

UK Sunday Times
Radio Waatea
Event attendees
1XX

Officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Jane Searle, Megan
West, Jon Bell, Dr Nic

Coupe, Rachel Karalus,

Chris Graveson

Children

Children
Prevention of
Family and Sexual
Violence
Prevention of
Family and Sexual
Violence

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children

Children
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13/03/2024

13/03/2024

14/03/2024

15/03/2024

15/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

18/03/2024

19/03/2024

19/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

1:00 PM - 5:00
PM

6:00 PM - 6:30
PM

9:30 AM -
11:30 AM
1:45 PM - 3:00
PM

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

9:30 AM -
10:15 AM
10:30 AM -
11:00 AM

11:00 AM -
12:00 PM

12:30 PM -
12:45 PM
2:00 PM - 3:00
PM

3:15 PM - 3:45
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

9:30 AM -
10:15 AM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM

Visit: Oranga Tamariki Hamilton site

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Media: Maori TV

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Appointments and Honours Cabinet Committee

Ministerial Meeting

Social Outcomes Cabinet Committee

Hamilton

TEAMS

Hamilton

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

TEAMS and Parliament
Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Officials

Hon Nicola Willis and
officials

Waikato Tainui and
officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Te Puna Aonui officials

Oranga Tamariki
officials

ACT Ministers and
Parliamentary Under
Secretary

Te Puna Aonui officials

Maori TV

Oranga Tamariki
officials
Ang Jury

Committee Members

Dame Naida Glavish,
Rahui Papa, Robyn
Rauna

Committee Members

Children

All

Children

Children

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence
Children

All

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence
Children

Children

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence
All

Children

All
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20/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

22/03/2024

22/03/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024

25/03/2024

26/03/2024

12:30 PM -
1:00 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

4:30 PM - 5:15
PM
7:00 PM - 7:30
PM

10:00 AM -
10:15 AM

11:30 AM -
12:00 PM
1:.00 PM - 1:15
PM

10:00 AM -
12:00 PM
12:30 PM -
2:00 PM

10:30 AM -
11:00 AM

2:00 PM - 3:00
PM
5:00 PM - 7:00
PM
4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Justice Sector Ministers Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Media: Newshub

Ministerial Meeting
Media: NZ Herald
Attend: Oranga Tamariki Auckland Pacific Island

Network Fono
Visit: Gandhi Nivas Papakura

Ministerial Meeting

Ministerial Meeting

Appointments and Honours Cabinet Committee

Appointments and Honours Cabinet Committee

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Auckland

Auckland

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Te Puna Aonui officials

Hon Paul Goldsmith,
Hon Mark Mitchell and
officials

Relevant Ministers

Hon Shane Reti, Hon
Matt Doocey and
officials

Newshub

Prudence Stone

NZ Herald

Event attendees

Site staff

ACT Ministers and
Parliamentary Under
Secretary

Oranga Tamariki
officials

Committee Members

Committee Members

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence
Children

All

Children

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence
Children

Children

Children

Prevention of

Family and Sexual

Violence

All

Children

All

All
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27/03/2024

27/03/2024

27/03/2024

28/03/2024

10:30 AM -
12:00 PM
3:15PM - 3:45
PM

5:30 PM - 7:00
PM

3:15PM - 3:35
PM

Social Outcomes Cabinet Committee

Ministerial Meeting

Attend and speak: Te Whare Tiaki Wahine Refuge
Dinner

Media: Stuff

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Committee Members

Dr Kim McGregor

Event attendees

Stuff

All

Prevention of
Family and Sexual
Violence
Prevention of
Family and Sexual
Violence
Prevention of
Family and Sexual
Violence
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