Hon Karen Chhour Ministerial Diary Summary

1 - 31 March 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/03/2024	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Wellington	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
1/03/2024	2:30 PM - 3:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Wellington	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
3/03/2024	11:45 AM - 12:15 PM	Media: What Now TV Show	Christchurch	What Now	Children
3/03/2024	12:30 PM - 2:30 PM	Attend: Children's Day Festival	Christchurch	Event attendees	Children
4/03/2024	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	ACT Ministers and Parliamentary Under Secretary	All
4/03/2024	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Te Puna Aonui officials	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
4/03/2024	12:30 PM - 1:30 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
4/03/2024	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
4/03/2024	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Linda Surtees and officials	Children

4/03/2024	4:30 PM - 5:15 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Rt Hon Sir Bill English	Children
5/03/2024	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Paul Goldsmith	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
5/03/2024	3:15 PM - 4:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Survivors Experiences Board, Hon Brooke van Velden, Hon Erica Stanford and officials	Children
5/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	Appointment and Honours Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All
5/03/2024	6:05 PM - 6:15 PM	Media: Newstalk ZB	Phone	Newstalk ZB	Children
6/03/2024	6:50 AM - 7:15 AM	Media: AM Show	Parliament Buildings	AM Show	Children
6/03/2024	9:00 AM - 9:15 AM	Media: Te Upoko Radio	Phone	Te Upoko Radio	Children
6/03/2024	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Dr Claire Achmad	Children
6/03/2024	10:30 AM - 12:00 PM	Social Outcomes Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All
6/03/2024	12:05 PM - 12:15 PM	Media: Midday Report	Phone	Midday Report	Children
6/03/2024	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Tracie Shipton	Children
6/03/2024	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Linda Surtees, Nikki Hurst, David Hanna, Don Irwin, Marion Heeney	Children
6/03/2024	5:30 PM - 9:30 PM	Attend: Air NZ Homeless Women's Trust Gala Dinner	Wellington	Event attendees	

7/03/2024	9:10 AM - 9:20	Media: Radio Waatea	Phone	Radio Waatea	Children
	AM				
7/03/2024	9:40 AM - 9:55 AM	Media: Stuff	Phone	Stuff	Children
7/03/2024	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	Ministerial Meeting	TEAMS	Te Pūkotahitanga Co- Chairs, Emma Powell	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
7/03/2024	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Mark Mitchell	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
7/03/2024	12:30 PM - 1:15 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
7/03/2024	2:30 PM - 5:00 PM	Attend: Excellence in Foster Care Awards	Wellington	Event attendees	Children
7/03/2024	5:15 PM - 5:30 PM	Media: UK Sunday Times	Phone	UK Sunday Times	Children
7/03/2024	5:30 PM - 5:35 PM	Media: Radio Waatea	Phone	Radio Waatea	Children
8/03/2024	11:00 AM - 2:00 PM	Attend and speak: Launch Te Pukaea o te Waiora, EBOP Iwi community initiative	Whakatāne	Event attendees	Children
8/03/2024	2:00 PM - 2:10 PM	Media: 1XX Whakatāne	Whakatāne	1XX	Children
11/03/2024	9:00 AM - 3:00 PM	Visit: Oranga Tamariki Waitakere site	Auckland	Officials	Children
11/03/2024	2:30 PM - 3:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	TEAMS	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
12/03/2024	1:00 PM - 1:15 PM	Ministerial Meeting	TEAMS	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
13/03/2024	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Hamilton	Jane Searle, Megan West, Jon Bell, Dr Nic Coupe, Rachel Karalus, Chris Graveson	Children

13/03/2024	1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	Visit: Oranga Tamariki Hamilton site	Hamilton	Officials	Children
13/03/2024	6:00 PM - 6:30 PM	Ministerial Meeting	TEAMS	Hon Nicola Willis and officials	All
14/03/2024	9:30 AM - 11:30 AM	Ministerial Meeting	Hamilton	Waikato Tainui and officials	Children
15/03/2024	1:45 PM - 3:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Wellington	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
15/03/2024	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Te Puna Aonui officials	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
18/03/2024	9:30 AM - 10:15 AM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
18/03/2024	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	ACT Ministers and Parliamentary Under Secretary	All
18/03/2024	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Te Puna Aonui officials	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
18/03/2024	12:30 PM - 12:45 PM	Media: Māori TV	Parliament Buildings	Māori TV	Children
18/03/2024	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
19/03/2024	3:15 PM - 3:45 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Ang Jury	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
19/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	Appointments and Honours Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All
20/03/2024	9:30 AM - 10:15 AM	Ministerial Meeting	TEAMS and Parliament Buildings	Dame Naida Glavish, Rahui Papa, Robyn Rauna	Children
20/03/2024	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	Social Outcomes Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All

20/03/2024	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Te Puna Aonui officials	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
20/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Paul Goldsmith, Hon Mark Mitchell and officials	Children
20/03/2024	4:30 PM - 5:15 PM	Justice Sector Ministers Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Relevant Ministers	All
20/03/2024	7:00 PM - 7:30 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Shane Reti, Hon Matt Doocey and officials	Children
21/03/2024	10:00 AM - 10:15 AM	Media: Newshub	Parliament Buildings	Newshub	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
21/03/2024	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Prudence Stone	Children
21/03/2024	1:00 PM - 1:15 PM	Media: NZ Herald	Parliament Buildings	NZ Herald	Children
22/03/2024	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Attend: Oranga Tamariki Auckland Pacific Island Network Fono	Auckland	Event attendees	Children
22/03/2024	12:30 PM - 2:00 PM	Visit: Gandhi Nivas Papakura	Auckland	Site staff	Prevention of Family and Sexual Violence
25/03/2024	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	ACT Ministers and Parliamentary Under Secretary	All
25/03/2024	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Oranga Tamariki officials	Children
25/03/2024	5:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Appointments and Honours Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All
26/03/2024	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	Appointments and Honours Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All

27/03/2024	10:30 AM -	Social Outcomes Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Committee Members	All
27/02/2024	12:00 PM	Ministorial Maating	Darliamant Duildings	Dr Kim McCrogor	Prevention of
27/03/2024	3:15 PM - 3:45	Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Dr Kim McGregor	
	PM				Family and Sexual
					Violence
27/03/2024	5:30 PM - 7:00	Attend and speak: Te Whare Tiaki Wahine Refuge	Wellington	Event attendees	Prevention of
	PM	Dinner	2	o*	Family and Sexual
			.00		Violence
28/03/2024	3:15 PM - 3:35	Media: Stuff	Parliament Buildings	Stuff	Prevention of
	PM		, All		Family and Sexual
			111.		Violence